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Prof. ialinowski le 12 Janvier 1969
Tolitecinika .arzzawska

Ktedra Technologii Cheniczne Organicznej T
10, ul. Koszykowa 75

iIRTSZAWL U

nog réfl. 142/eg

iionsisur le Frofesseur,

Terei vpour votre gentille lettre envoyéde & votre retour en
Pologne.

de suis ueureux que cliez noi vous avez regu des impressions sl
acréablss =% gue votre voyage en Italie est résulté particulild
rement intéressant,

woi-aussi je vous envoie mes meilleurs voeux pour la Nouvelle
aande et wes neilleures salutations.



POLITECHNIKA WARSZAWSKA WARSZAWA 10, ul. Koszykowa 75
KATEDRA TECHNOLOGII CHEMICZNE! ORGANICINE) I Telefony: 21-37-20 1 21-007 w. 5714

Klerowntk Katedry w. 594

Lode e, le.l6.Decembre
' - 1969 |

Professor Giulio Natta
Istituto 4% Chimica Industriale
del Politecnico,

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32,
Milano

Monsieur le Professeur,

De retour de 1’Italie j’éstime de mon agréable devoir
de remercier en premier lieu & vous, Monsieur le.Rrgfesseur,
de votre hospitalité et bienveillance que j’ai éprouvd-de
votre part, ainsi que dé la part des Collégues de la Polytéch-
nique de Milan. Particulidrement je:vous suis infiniment re-
connaissant que vous m’avez bien vounlu faciliter de prendre
contacts &4 Milan; mais ce que j’éstime surtout, c’est la pos-
8ibilité de faire la connaissance de votre foyer et d’y, pas-
ser les moments innoubliables. C’édtait ma preni®re.yisifte
dans la maison pur sang italienne et chez une famille Pur sang
italienne. J’ail observé beaucoup de traits similairesdans les
caractéres des Italiens et ceux des Polonais. C’esetait peut
8tre la cause que du premier coup votre maison m’a parue si

proche, ,

Qutre la Polytéchnique, j’ai eu les conférences dans la
Société Italienne de Chimie et & Montecatini et je crois qu’el-
les ont interessé les collegues italiens. Notre conception de
1’acidité et basicité de la surface et sa cooperation avec la
molécule organique est trds controverse et elle a provoqué
une vive discussion. ,

A\
Les féites de No&€l approchent, permettez moi: alors,
Monsieur le Professeur, de vous présenter mes méilleurs voeux
de bonnes faites et de la Nouvelle Année.

Veuillez croire, Monsieur le Professeur, & 1l’expression

de ma trésyhaute considération.

-

A/LL Lo modai s

Wyk, Z. G. PW z. 111 n, 10¢0

TR



POLSKA AKADEMIA NAUK m— WARSZAWA 4% vl Kaspracka 44/52
'INSTYTUT CHEMII_ORGANICZNE) " " TIUTO D) cHimicy

Prqf.Dr St Malinpwski

|
|
a
)

Sekretariat Nauvkowy : tel. 32-05.78 | 32-66-81
L~y » Adres telegr.: ICHOPAN WARSZAWA
£ 1t prureenico

20 GiC. 1563
509
“w-mi’!% Warszawa, dnld)© C enber 16th, 19 68

Professor Giulio Natta,

Istituto di Chimica Industriale
del Politecnico, -

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32,

Wasz znok:

Nasz znak:

o —— o v

Dear Professor Natta,

Many thankd for your kind letter of Zb‘NQu\W‘X'
Much to my regret I must inform you that no approval
concerning my arrival to Italy from the Italian part has
reached me till now. This is the reason that my visit &s
subject to be delayed. o

I suppose the decision in this case depends on the
Itelian Academy of Sciences and I kindly ask you to have
a little patience.

.. As the time. of holydays approaches, I avall myself
of this opportunity and take the liberty of wishing you,
Dear Professor Natta, Merry Christmas and happy New Year.

Very respectfully yours,

«GRYPF> Hibnera 3. Z. 1913 n. 2000




Nov. 25, 1968

Prof. dr. ing. S, Malinowski
Katedra Technologii Organicznej I
Politechniki Warszawskiej
Plac Jednosci Robotniczej

our ref. 459/lmv Warszawa (Polonia)

Déar Professor Malinowski,

This is in reply to your letter of Oct. 29.
As soon as you can, please lat me know the date of your
visit to Italy. In any case do not worry about your de=
lay in coming.

I have contacted Montecatini Tdison: they
wish to invite you to give a lecture in Enzlish on one
of the topics mentioned in your letter. On arriving here,
you may speak with them and decide ths exact topic of your
ta.ke

Lookinz forward to hearins from you, I send you
kindest regards.

Ginlio Natta



- POLSKA AKABEMIA NAUK WARSZAWA 42, ul. Kasprzaka 44/52
- | . uT CHEM" ORGANICZNEJ Sekrptariat Ngukowy: tel. 32.05.78 | 32-66.81
' , S JSTITUTO DU CHIMICA

Adres telegri ICHOPAN WARSZAWA
{DUSTRME DL POLITECRICO |
-6 HOV. 1388

Weasz znak; 351/1111\7

Nasz znak:

Professor Giulio Natta

Istituto di Chimica Industriele
del Politecnico,

Pigzza Leonardo da Vinei 32,

Dear Professor NHtta,

Many thanks for your kind letter of September 19th.
However, as regards the date of my arrival, I regret, I can
not give the exact one, as formalities connected with obtain-
ing the passeport and visas usually last very long.

I take the liberty to suggest the following topics of
my lecture which I should like to pronounce in the,ggélish
language. Also I can do it in German or French - an eave
. that to your decision: S ——

1) On the reaction of organic molecules in presence of solid
catalysts with a basic character,

2( 08 the acidic and basic centres of the solid catalysts
and their' catalyctic act1v1ty

3) On the aldolic reactions in gaseous phase in presence of
solid catalysts,

'4) On the hydrogen dlsproportlonatlon between organlc molecules
in gaseous phase.

As soon as the date of my departure is fixed, I shall
not fail to write to you without delay. v

Please, believe me, Dear Pprofessor Natta, to be

very respectfully yours,

Warszawa, anCtober 29th’ 1968



; Profedrsing eSeifalinowski

Katedra Technologii Orgzanicznej I
Politechniki Warszawskie]

Plac Jednodci Robotniczej

our refs351/1mv Warszawa (Polonia)

Dear Profsssor Malinowsxi,

iecept my apddbogies for my answering your kind letter
of Jaly 3, 1348 with such a dalar.

We shall b2 very glad ir vou come and visit my Instim
tute in the period from thes second forinigat of Octobar to the be
ginning of Hovember. lemamber thszt Wovel=2 are holidays in Italy:
therefore, the Instituts will be closed. .3 soon as convenient %o
vou, nlease, let me know the exmct date of vour arrival, so that

we may arrange your visit.

Yitn regard to the lecturss you wish to deliver, plea
se let me know the topics you may spaak o, and gossibly whether
you may speak (or read) in "nglishe ‘o answer sbout this last point
is urgently needed.

frem you, I send you Kindm

i

sooking forward to hearin
sst regarcs.

Giulio Natta



PROF. DR INZ. STANISLAW MALINOWSK!

KATEDRA TECHNOLOGIH ORGANICZNEJ |
POLITECHNIKI WARSZAWSKIE!J

(@

KPS 0L A w , ly 8th, 1968.

WOUST.:ALE PEL PELITECNICO
r5 EUG. 1368

354

Professor Giulio Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale
Politecnicg di Milano, :

Milano

Dear Professor Natta,

I intend to go to Ataly for a 2-3 weeks lasting
scientific sojourn in limits of the cultural exchange
between two our countries.

The period the most convenient for me is the second
half of October or the first days of November, 1968,

Of course, first of all I wish to pay a visit anlil my
respects to you, also I should desire to discuss certain
problems concerning catalysis in which I am especially
interested.

I take the liberty of asking a favour of you: would
you be kind enough as to inform me whether I coul’stay in
your Institute some time /3-5 days/? I would be very glad
to meet Professor DallAsta and Professor Pasquene.

For my part, fwam prepared to make one or two lectures
on subjects connected with works we are employed with,

‘Please believe me, Dear Professor Natta, to be

very respectfully yours,

st

| | | ,
Warsaw Institute of Technology /Politechnika/ W

Laboratory of Organic Technology I

Plac Jednosci RobotniczeJ
Warszawa

Poland




. A, \j)
| ! " ;u’v }/V\
L{}JGJJJL;NQM April 5, 1962
™ b A
B Wi
o Prof.T.I+Babsk,
‘ Polytechnical Institute
- of Wrocfaw, Polonia
Deptesof Plastios Techno#ogy,
- our ref.281/1v Wroclaw ul.Bujwida 36

Dear Professor Rabek:

Thank you for your letter of March 25, 1962.
I wish to inform you that I will be glad to welcome here
Dr.Kucharski, who is already an expert in the field of
macromolecular chemistry,

If he wants to devslop a complete work which can
be the object of a publication, a stay of at least ten months
would be most useful, The topics his work can deal with can he:
a) the kinetics of the polymerizationj
b) the field of polytactic polymers;
¢) the field of the asymmetric synthesis of optically active pOlym

Tffiiggx//"_—__ag;ETWhich do not show centres of optical symmetry.

1“}
9 ( igl ol

I agree with your proposal to start his work hore
next Autumn.

With regard to the samples you require, we can send
you a sample of pure very-high-molecular-weight trans-1,4-polye=
butadiens (soluble for about 157 in boiling benzene) and a same
ple of cis-1,4 polybutadiens, which is 97=98,4 pure. At present,
the other polymers you requirs are not availabley when Dr.Xucharski
comen nere, he will possibly prepare them for yOou ..

¥ith my kindest ragards,

G.latta



S e mx«ur e.ntn L
sl Istitute. &1 Chimiea. ntuum..,
.. del Pelitesatss,Milexs

S Ttel 1a P

Dear Ptioﬁdaa_ozf;ﬁgtu ”

- Buxng un.ul a:n)uim ot muc on ucruohm&uﬂ‘
",‘thcniatry I had me epartuaity ef persemsl. untut with yeu, \
I met snvnul of youx' ua:iwnnta smong. them Dr Demusse with
whem. I. had. the. ;hg,su:n e diseuss en pelymer chouatr:.m
eur talk I lsarat that thers is'a. ;pouibﬂ:lt;r of seadiag ems
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lou;r: muul lu}.ﬂm*ll'c”"“~?~“"" '
L . & weuld likxe te seamd Dr ﬂiouyslw th.ski Ior
a. nr.iu of aime te twelve nnths«. He weuld be. avle. t- ot
}uqudntci with ﬂ:ho uthols of run.roh with. ‘the. )xo'hlcu mt
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: mshuu. mu thniu foz bis mih-r mr; hc mﬂa 1m %
_,?iuma z&:ﬂ uth nu. Bo u . um pxm”m uuntu'tf* L




‘ ‘¢1¢7& lQlta.acl )cxind te znnr Intf' , _“ 2
R o Atto: rtyoiwing AR answer. tmun.you we. nhal!‘to
Q_éiabio uskffor passpert and visa for Dr Kucharski, .~ .
- He plans te ge te It;l: td Jou will acoept hi:, o
, at tho bozinin; of autunn. S e I
o .~ . X bave -anether farour to usk You, we attrtoi at/oux
laberatery r‘scaxth on.aonnib&liaatod ;hat ™ -nxrsatica nt
diese hgiroaarhtls pclygozs whieh seems teo doponi on s;ut. ;
»structuro. We have met at eur liap-aal any aalylcs~or stric!&r
“-dcfiasd space strueture. poly-crs and I would be very mueh =
‘ohligod te yon 1f Jou seuld send ms a fow grals of intalic:p _
pnly-or in 1,4 positiona /trals anl_g;g/ ala' 1se and a:n¢1n~J}
taotie Pvlzbutadionas 1,2 ot knewa D,P, ani avorn¢:<nm1-.niqr
wcight of 50 te 109,060. A similar Iﬂl’li‘lf awlthotit 1§1}v e
¢1s¢pronu 1,4 /trans aad cit/ weuld be vogy hﬁl)rul 1:‘!7 wﬁﬁt,q
Bbping te haar fl'l Jou seen

I roiiin SR S

Yours bijedrplg,‘; R e
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|  Pelitechuteal qutmu o j
o2 trnzaw,ru.u EE




!
N L’*’Jg’ le 22 avril 1965

onsieur le Professaur
J { Groszkowski

Prezes Polskiej Akademii Nauk
Warszawa (Polonia)

¥onsieur le Professatigy

Je voue remercie pour votre gentille
lettrs du 14 avril. Moi-sussi j'ai beauccup regretté Q'avoir
pas pu vous renoontrer pendant votre visite & Milan. J'espdre
toutefois qu'il arrive bient8t une prochaine oocasion pour que
vous puissiez revenir en Italie. Dans un tel cas, je farai
votre oonnaissance aved beaucoup de plaisir.

Veuillez oroire & Pexpression de mes
sentiments les meilleurs.

G. Natte



Sl
PREZES Warszawa, dn........ // /IV. .......... 19§5
POLSKIE] AKADEMII .NAUK
Nr ﬁrz -1 ,% - 97,0/6.}/

mﬁﬁwww“ffffwuiA Monsieur le Professeur
e pen Giulio NATTA
%m%' ) \pykﬁﬁﬁs : E D%ree?e?r de l‘Ist%ﬁuto
ot . di Chimica Industriale
Vo - Politecnico di Milano
Lt ‘piaszza Leonardo da Vinci 32

: MILANO
®

Monsieur le Directeur,

Veuillez recevoir mes chaleureux remerciements pour
1'accueil trés amical qui nous a été réservé pendant
notre visite dans votre Institut.

Tes recherches scientifiques effectuées sous votre
direction m' ont impressionné beaucoup et je conserve un
excellent souvenir de ma visite.

‘ En regrettant infiniment de na pas avoir eu 1% occa~
sion de faire votre connaissance, je vous prie de croire,
Monsieur le Directeur, & ma haute considération et mes
sentiments les meilleurs.

‘IE PRESIDENT

Prof. J.Groszkowski

»Zjednoczenies — Zam. 54, 18. 1. 56 — 10000 - Bezdrz. 70 g




Y M/\)L d May 27, 1964

Dr.Janusz Lindeman,
Wroofaw ul. Boya-Zelenskiege
(Polonia)

Dear Doctor Lindeman,

Thank you very much for the book you kindly
sent to mes I mostly regret I do not know the Polish lanm
guage, but, from figures and literature, I have noticed
that you have q@oted many of my papers.

Under separate cover, I send you reprints of
papers we have racently published on the stereospecific
polymeriation.

Thanking you very much again, I send &ou ny
kindest regards.

P {Af\ Giulio Natta

3¢

, A 1.
I & ; .
L,Q be v :
.3~ Sdd -



10.1.1963

Prof. 8t. Melinowski

VWarsaw Institut of Teohnology
Depaet. of the Organic Technolo
Varszawa,

ul. Xoszykowa 75

Dear Professor Malinoweki:

Thank you for your letter of Dec. 28, 1962. Dr. Dall'Asta has in-
formed me about the kind reception he received in Warszawa: I wish
to thank you for this *oo.

Thank you also for the reprints you kindly sent to me. On my turn,

" | I shall seni you reprints, beside those already sent to you by Dal-

i 1'Aeta, of gome recent publications of our Institute.

E——

I hope that the opportunity will arise soon to meet you, possibly
at sore Congress in Italy.

Accept my kindes’ regards.

/LV‘

oufl [6%

G.Natta




B Warszawa, @xm Decenber

Telefonu ' 21«37 20
Yo . lub 21-12-21 wewn. 571
‘Warsaw Institut of Technolog{
Bepart.of the Organic Technology 1.

Prof ‘dr St.Malinowski

Professor Giulio NATTA,

“vn.,. ¥stituto di Chimica Industriale
Politeecnico 41 Milano.

Milano

Dear Professor Natta,

Recently Dr.Dall Asta spent with us one day and
delivered on the Seminary of our Department a lecture
concerning the stereospecific polymerisation.

I highly appreciate your favour that you deigned .
to authorize De. Dall Aste to come to us, this visit .
‘having enabled us to get acquainted (although in a great |
abbreviation) with your works and those of your school .
in the sphere of the stereospecific polymerisation.

I took the liberty of handing to Dr.Dall Asta some
reprinsts of owr works concerning the organic catalysis,
as I intended to show you the direction in which our . -
studies are carried.

Please believe me to be,

Dear Professor Natta,

your most obedient servant, |




19 giugno 1961

Egr.Dct Karcl Mitoray
Eety, Rymek 27

(Poloniz)

Egregic Dottore,
La ringrazio vivamente del bel volume sul Cmnzlstto
che ho gradits o aprrezeate molic,
ugurandole le wigliori soddisfazioni per il Suo la=-
voro, anche in Patria, Le invio 1 pil cordiali saluti.

G.Natta



Qctober 13, 1960

Or.Xerol Mitora}
Zaklady ChemiczBeOswiecim
ZON.B.

sorif . T80/ g Oswiecim (Poland)

Dear Dr.Mitoraj,

I apologize for the delay with which I answer
your letter of August 19, due to your request to work in the
particular field of properties and structure of polybutadiene
or polyisoprene,

You cal come aud work in a department of my
Inatitunte, where studies oa relationship hetween m~chanical
properties and structure of macromolecular substasces are de-
velopaod,

However I wieh o infeorm you that, in that de-
partment, you will work oa products available ia that peried
aidd kot exclusively on u determinate type of polymer,

For ihotatce 1% iz very likely that your work
shall coneern polyvbtutadisne or the C U, covolymer, hat it 1s
we& improbable that you shall develod %orks oil polyisopwrens,
also considerine that, at present, our researches are direct-
ed towards  other +types nf elastoners,

Tith regerd %o the period 1a which ou nay
start working hore, I would suggest the bveginning of January
{about tho 10th), sine: my Iastitite will be closed for a few
daye at Christmas.

Hopiug o hear frou you od tne matter in a dear
future, I send you my ert regerds,

G.Natta



O ny o -
Imousinis” & e
Prof. Dr Giulio Natta ¥ 24A601960 x | -
Instituto 41 Chimica Industriale R ???0 E |
del Politecnico '
Milano
Ttalia _ | Zeklady g?;T%fzne OSwigelm
- Oéwiecim
Poland

August 19 th,

Dear Professor,

I thank you very much for the letter of July 28 th,
“ ref. 652/eg. I am very févoured by your kind permission
to study in your Institute. I belleve that a theme on
relationship between mechanical propérties and structura/
e8.g8. of polybutadiene or poliisoprene would lay 1in the
sphere of my interest. Please then to reserfo for me‘,

a place in the Department studylng this problem.

Ny seientific'stﬁdies in Italy should start in
autumn this year. There are certain formalitles to be
complied witbh and I must kmow thé exact date when you |
can raceivé me in the Institute. I 595 you to 51vé ne

the carliest date when I can come to begin the studies.

Yours 31noaroly.

QS‘W\/}.’ LT / Karol Hitbra'J. /




July 28th. 1950

Mr, Karol Mitoraj

ZakYady Chemiczne Oswieciy
Z.N,.B,

Oswiecin (Upper-s 1lesia)

Poland
our ref,552/eg ora

Dear Mr.litoraj,

Please excuse my delay in answering your
kind letser of June 8, The delay 18 due to the fact that
1 wanted to examine the rossibiliti~as of welcoming you in
my Ilnstitute, bearing in mind the laek of space and the
remarkable number of chenists worxing in the different
Departments,

zation Department, while it would he possmible in the Depart-
ment working in ohemical-physical fields, e,g, struetural
determination of macronoleculaes by X-Rays or by eleotren
beans, We may accept you ajdo in the chemical-physieal
Laboratory studying the thernal, dilatometrie properties
and those of maeromolecules solutions, or in the Laborato-
ry stmdying the relationships between_mechanical properties
and structure,

If you wish to work in the maeromolecular field,
I feal that Prof,Pino at the Pisa Univeraity, (or eventual-
ly Prof.Rossi at the Genova University, or Prof,Nasini at
the Torino University) may better receive you as they have
nore room and may dedicate more tine to new coworkers,

With best rezards,

Ginlio Natts



o

Prof. Dr Giulio Natta

Instituto 41 Chimics Industriale
Zaklady Chemiczne Oéwiecim

del Politecnico 5o HeB.
Milano S e e oot
Italia é ; : ““rﬂﬁ Poland
|t V158 < g tn June, 1960,
Dear Professor, ‘%% Q7t’ztmwza£j

I am a candidate for a scholarship granted to Poland by the
Italian Government. Working in the Research Laboratory of chemical
works in Oéwiecim /Upper-Silesis/, I am studying recently the
stereospecific polymerisation of diens, especislly of butadiene.
The Itelian, English and German scientific periodicals scquainted
us with the high grade and excellent succeses of your famous
school in this field of chemistry. It would be therefore my
greatest desire to have a possibility of studying under your
direection. The management of our Research Laboratory would be
also very much obliged to you, if this letter could be considered
as the initiation of scilentific contacts with you, Sir.

I allow me to give you some personal informations about me.
I graduated in 1949 gt the Chemical Department of the University
in Cracow. For two years I had the position of teaching assistant
in general chemistry at this universitye.
Up to the last two years when I began the study of stereoregulated
polymers of butadiene, I worked on the iron catalysts in the
Fischer-~Tropsch synthesis and on hydrogenation of some organic
substances. My present work is carried on in the laboratory scale.
I know English and German and at present time I am starting to
learn Italian.

It is my intentlon to continue the investigations in the
interesting field of stereospecific catalysis. I would be very
grateful i1f you could pay some attention to the results I obtained,
and if you were so kind to help me to define the course of my
farther work.

Awglting your replyj

»

Yours sincerely

W / Karol Mitorsj /



March 4, 1964

Doc.Dr.Z2.Jedlinski,

Comité Executif du Congres,

35th Congres Int.de Chimie Industri.
elle,

¥arszawe 86,
our ref.69/1v Ul .Rydygiera 8

Dear Dector Jedlimski:

Thank you very much for kindly inviting me to participate
in the XXXV International Congress of Industrial Chemistry to be held
in Warsav in Sept.1964.,

My delay in answering you is due to the fact that, due to
my state of healtk, I could not take any definitive deoision in advans
ce. Now, unfertunately, I can tell you that it will be impossible for
me to come, due to the above-mentioned reason. It will not even be posw
sible to send you a communicaticn to be read by somecne of my co=wore
kers.

Thanking you very much agaln and hoping that ancother opw
portunity will arise to meet you, I send you my kindest regards.

Giulio Natta



m\-v

iXXVe CONGRES INTERNATIONAL DE CHIMIE INDUSTRIELLE

ORGANISATEURS:

ASSOCIATION DES INGENIEURS ET TECHNICIENS DE L'INDUSTRIE CHIMIQUE ET

DE L'INDUSTRIE DES MATERIAUX DE CONSTRUCTION, WARSZAWA, UL. CZACKIEGO 3/8
SOCIEIE DE CHIMIE lNDUSTRlELLE PARIS Vile, 28 RUE SAINT DOMINIQUE

COMITE EXECUTIF DU CONGRES. WARSZAWA 86, UL. RYDYGIERA‘ 8
SKR. POCZT, 26, TELEGRAMME: CHEMKONGRES, TELEPHONE: 33.00.41

?.
Prof.Drdulio Natta i

Teohnical University

Medaolan

Dear Sir,

On behalf of . The International Applied Chemistry Congress; which is

to take p‘la.ce in September 1964 ‘in Warsav I have an honour to invi'te

S

—

you to take part in its scientific sessions,
All communiques as well as summaries / 1-2 type- script pages / should

be sent to The Orgenization Committee not later than @.1964.

Congress Organization communique has been enclosed.

I remain

Yours truly

Seientif{¢ secretary Chairman of tly department

4/( [/

/—/ Doc.Xi / =/ Doc,Dx Z.Jedl




| Antoni Kucowski Warszawa 17 Dicembre 1959
Warszawa 47 ,

ul.Lewartowskiego © m.3
telefono 31-48-78 , o '

4310

Illustrissimo Professorel .. ... .

i
| T QMg x i

Mi 1nteré%ano i 1ibri e riviste tecniche e scienti-
fiche dal ramo dell'industria della gomua.Io posso qui,a Varsa-
‘ via ordinare queste riviste,ma devo condscere il titolo ed
| - indirizzo del redazione.

Vi prego di farmi conoscere quale riviste sulla
gomma escono nell’Italia /indirizzo del redazione/.

Mi interessano anche indirizzi delle case editrice
italiane,specializzate nell’ed¢zione dei libri sulla gomma
ed industria della gomnma.

Scusate mi,che disturbo.

’. Nell’attesa di una V/favbrevole risposta
distintamente Vi saluto,

c,a:«-l-/"‘:\

Q}g Ve eprifoe b P W€“VL/¢L
I’H-Lrvy»’Z‘. }f««bu "’b}’y/L MMX"‘W"M ! M\’r\\t
Ve };“‘; e



'Doo. Dr ANDRZE ZIABICKI Q Warezawa, dnia. %Ptn 22 meﬁr

ZAKLAD FIZYK! TECHNICZNEJ (.CH.O.
Warszawa — Zollborz, ul. Rydyglera 8

Prof.dr. Giulio Natta
Istituto Chimica Industriale, Politecnico

MITANO, Italia

Piazza Leonardo Da Vinci'

. Dear Professor Natta:

It was a pleasure to visit your Institube and talk with
some of your collaborstors. T would like to thank you for the
opportunity to visit your interesting laboratories.

wbth kindest regards, I am

Sincerdly yours




Ly R h :n“w'if G
fg}%w o 13 Gennaio 1960

Egr.Sig.Antonl XKUCOWSKI
ul,Lewartowskiego 6 m.3

WARSZAWA 47

Prot.N.1310/rl

Egreglio Signor EKucowski,

ho ricevuto la Sua gentile lsttera del
17.12.1959, nella quale mi chiede alcune informazioni su rivi-
ste italiane sulla gomma, Non esistono in Italia riviste spe~
clalizzate nel campo della gomma, ma gli articoll su tale ar—
gomento vengono pubblicatl principalmente sulle seguentl rivi-
ste

Materie Plastiche - Redazione in Via PFarmeti & - Milano
Chimica e Industria - Redazione in Via S7Tomaso 3} « Milano

Sperando di easerle stato utile, La prego 4i gradire
i migliordi saluti,

(Prof.G.Natta)



indrze] Diabickl
Tnst.for synth.dlbres vofw
95 Walczaka
ORZCH wlky
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Dear srofessor satta,

Thack you for your kind letter of June 16,1958,
T am very inderted to you far the informations about
the fipre-formuing polyisopropylene and other isotac—

tic polymers,
I beg you wrecelve my best regs.nds




x%(cf June 16, 1958
\

Y. Andrze) Ziabiocki

Institute for Synthetie¢ Fibres Res
25 Walezaka

ief,No.547/31
, 4.0 R ZOW ~ Wikp, - Poland

Deax Mr,Ziabicki, | —

iiiiim—  Wlth reference t& your letter of Agril 24&

I am sorry to informed you that I &va not at disposal the
quantity you req_uos’ce& of polypropylene suitablefo be =spinned,
At present, I have only polymers of very high molecular weight,
and their-viscosities are too high for spinning -experinents,
The Polymer Co. in Terni and PgfbyerBe in Hoechst (West Germany)
are studying the polypropylene spinning, However, I do not know

. Af these Companies are disposed to send samples, On the other

‘ hand, a scientific study would require to be used products of

' wedl know distribusion of molecular welghts, and also stereoiso~
meric compositions, It is possible, in fact, according to the
raw materials employed, to obtain great differences in the pro-
perties of the fibres of polypropylene (e.g., tenacity betwean
110 g/den, and elastic elongations betwsen 10-50 %), o

With best regards,

Sincerely yours,

G.Natta



BOZ2Z A

ZIABICKI

Ricevo la Sua lettera del 24.4.58.

Sono spiawente di non poter disporre del quantita-
tivo da Lei richiesto di polipropilene adatto per essere filato.

In questo momento dispongo soltanto di polimeri ad
altissimo peso molecolare, la cui viscositd & troppo alta per essere
filati. La Soc. Polymer di Terni e la Soc. Farbwerke di Hoechst
(Germ.Oce.) stanno studiando la filatura del polipropilene.

Non so perd se tali societd sono disposte ad inviare dei campioni
e, d'altra parte, uno studio scientifico richiederebbe dei prodotti
di cui sia bene conosciuta la distribuzione del peso molecolare e
la composizione steredsomerica.

E' infatti possibile ottenere delle fibre di
polipropilene, secondo il campione dia cui si parte, Chigger aventi
tenacitd comprese tra 1 e 10 g/den. ed allungamentt elastici compre--
si tra il 10 e il 50 %.



e

Andrze]j Ziabicki,mgr ini.

Institute for Syhthetid” ¥ibres’ neEedfch T
25 Walczaka,l .@Q‘i@gﬂ_q.% b FLuds Ty }xﬂ“, - J. (B S I ,
Folamed on o s edod é@ fﬁ 5; Gorzow, il Aprdl 24,

DroIeSbor Giulio NATDA

. Igstituto di Chimica Industriale
"":‘T;_\ ‘ . .

del ~Folitecnico

— s e i i e e S S T

Dear Professor Hatta,

Thank You Tor your kind letter of larch 24,; your in-
formations are very worthful for me and let me omit a number
of negligible experiments. 4s I see from your letter,the
application of isotactic polystyrene for ny purposes is also
unsultable because of its tenuency tc be supercocled at
anorphous state. The cdHitions occuring by fiobre spinning

. . i
/particularily by spinning at hi.n velocties/ are connected

with high cooling rate., I could not therefore obtain crystal-

line Tibres neither from atactic Polystyrene nor from iso-—
tactic one. For my experiments Lesides amorphous pelymers
the crystalline omes should be used which cannot be easily

supercocled at amorphous state. To such polymers belong,as

" 958.

it is cowmmonly known,polyamides,polyurethanes and polyethylene,

In view of the above said,the comparison of polymers dif-

tution will be very difficult if possible at all. Hence I
should like to couwpare at least a nuaber of various polymers.

./O

|
\
\
|
|
fering only in crystallinity but of the sane chiemical consti-



' Therefore 1 will very lﬂuuUY“d to You ;L iou could e e b e
Srten Lt [P R . R UV TR

put to wy disposition 500 - 110C0g sample of,iibreaformlug..JJmﬁA <

o020l eryatalling s polypropylene for spinning experiments.: - &L o

I beg fou receive my best Tegards aund compliments
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s March 24, 1958

S

‘g-xﬂlo A ZYABICXY
Physice-Chemical Laberatery
Institute for Synthetic Pibres
Resgarch

2% VWalezaka

GORZOW Wlkp. - Peland

Dear M»., Zisbiocki,

Wo xeoceived your letier of March 3, 1958} Professer
Batta, whe is leaving Milan today te the United States, charged
as with replying teo you as fellews 3

"Phe polypropyleme is not almost mmitable 40 the study in which
you are interested, as the sutirely smerphous polymer shows a
trangition point of -33°Cs; a4 room tempevature it is a high
viscous 1liquid, like the rubber when she meleoular waight is
envugh highj therefére,is is net suitadle %o mske fibres.

The orystalline polypropylene is suitable te make fidres, with
a melting point ef 175°C,

The polyetyrene shows a trsnsition point. of 85°C and $t can be
dxawn inte fibres, ad the orystalline stste (isctactic) er at
smerphous state (atactio, ox 1sotaotic quiskly ceoled)/ We
huve not, however, an isotaoctic polystyrens havingBa good mpin-
nability and a melt viscosity not higher than 5.10° peises.

All our polystyrene have a very high melecular weight.

Prof.Nstta will ooms back $o Milan at the beginning
of liay .
With best regards,
Trualy yeurs

(Becretariat )



Ricevo la Sua lettera del 10 c.m.

I1 Yrof.Natta, che parte oggl per gili U.5.A., ¢l ha incs

£

cati di rispondere guanto ssgue,

Lo stulio che a Voi interessa difficilmente pud essere
attuato con il polipropilene, poichs il polimero completamente
amorfo ha una temperatura di transizione di -85° ed a temperabura

mbiente & un liquido ad alta viscosita, simile alla gomma guando

il veso molecolare & sufficientemente alto, e non & quindi adatto
per fare delle fibre; mentre il polipropilene cristallino & adatt
ver fibre aventi una temperatura di fusione di 175°.

4]

, I1 polistirolo presenta una temperatura di transizione d
859 e pud dare delle Tibre, sia allo stato cristallino (isotattic
sia alloc stato amorfo (atattico), oppure isotattico rapidamente r
fraddato. Non dispone verd di polistirolo isotattico che presen
una : good spinnability and melt viscosity not higher than 5.103
poises.

Tutti gli polistireli, di cui dispone, sono a pesi molec
lari molto pin alti.

I1 I rof. Natta sara di ritorno versoc i primi di maggio.

(3aluti)
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mer ing.a,Ziabicki

Institute for Synthetic Fibres Hesezrch

25 Wwalcouka, GOdZé“ Wlkpe

Poland
C’CTZC)/“‘;-’ 3 7 Oo; a-‘l QEB.

"‘”N.-U‘"
et
l 20} ' Frof . Dre Ge N a t t a
, o R ~a A N - . . .
e Instituto di Chimics Industriule del Politecni

A1 Milano

M I L4 NO

I+t 211e

Dear Professor Netia,

In my regearch work on the urientaticn phenomena by fibre-spinnikg
from nelted polymers I have to compare scme theoreticul concepts with
expsriments carried out simultoneouslmy on two polymer samples: crys
talline and amcrphous one, For this purpose it would be especizlly ad
ventazooug to apply the samcples of the same chemical constitution di
feving only in strusftural acpects.

I suppose the applicetion of some poly=-hydrocarbons /e.g. polystyr

H

v or polyisobytylene/ in tre random,amorphcous,on cne hand ard the isota

‘ crystalline form on another, be the best sclubticn of this problem,
Tre wveoquirements for both somples are: goeé;fggggy;;;'tv and melt vis
Sity rot higher tran 5.’105 poises /still below dezfruction temperatur

}

I am not in position to get such polymers in Poland.I did not als
find any informations about thelr spinnablility in litercture,

I 5ha2ll be thus very inceblted to You,if You let me know your opin
in this matter, I shall be alsoc very thankful for any samples for sp
ning experiments/amounts of the order 500-1000g/,You could put to my
position,.

I bez You receive my best regards and compliment

1ly ours

Andrze] Ziavicki
Phygico~Chemical Laboratory



